

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1508, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 5, delete section 2

1.3 Page 5, line 31, delete "If" and insert "When" and delete "employee" and insert "agency"

1.4 Page 5, line 32, delete "a home visit" and insert "an annual or biennial licensing
1.5 inspection" and after "the" insert "county"

1.6 Page 6, line 2, after "noted" insert "during the inspection"

1.7 Page 6, line 3, delete everything after the first "violation" and insert a period

1.8 Page 6, delete lines 4 and 5

1.9 Page 6, line 6, delete "employee" and insert "agency"

1.10 Page 6, line 7, delete "and" and insert "or"

1.11 Page 6, line 18, reinstate the stricken "does not stay" and delete "stays"

1.12 Page 6, lines 19 to 21, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language

1.13 Page 8, after line 6, insert:

1.14 "Sec. 8. [245A.1434] INFORMATION FOR CHILD CARE LICENSE HOLDERS.

1.15 The commissioner shall inform family child care and child care center license holders
1.16 on a timely basis of changes to state and federal statute, rule, regulation, and policy relating
1.17 to the provision of licensed child care, the child care assistance program under chapter 119B,
1.18 the quality rating and improvement system under section 124D.142, and child care licensing
1.19 functions delegated to counties. Communications under this section shall include information
1.20 to promote license holder compliance with identified changes. Communications under this
1.21 section may be accomplished by electronic means and shall be made available to the public
1.22 online."

1.23 Page 9, delete lines 9 to 19

- 2.1 Page 9, delete section 9
- 2.2 Renumber the sections in sequence
- 2.3 Amend the title accordingly